

R.C.S.No 83/2013

ORDER BELOW EXH.203 IN R.C.S.No.83/2013.

1. I have heard Ld. Advocates for the both side. So also, I have perused the present application say filed thereto and relevant record of the matter.

2. Considering facts of the matter, reasons mentioned herein in the present application for adding legal heirs of defendant no. 7 on record and necessary amendment in plaint and in order to avoid multiplicity of litigation and with intent to adjudicate the instant controversy in its entirety, the present application required to be allowed as prayed in the interest of justice. Hence, following order

ORDER

1. Application stand allowed as prayed.

Date : 15/01/2022

(S.D.Dabhade)
Civil Judge S.D. Palghar