

ORDER BELOW EXH.219

1. Perused application, say on record. Heard both the parties.
2. By this application the defendant prayed for adoption W.S. of defendant nos. 3, 5, 6, 10 to 19 which is filed on record.
3. The plaintiff has strongly opposed contenting that application is not legal in the eye of law.
5. After considering the record and submission of both the parties, I find that, defendant no. 7/1 is mother of minor defendant no. 7/2. They admitted W.S. of defendant nos. 3, 5, 6, 10 to 19. Therefore, in the interest of justice application is allowed as prayed for. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.

Date : 19/11/2022

(K.R.Deshpande)
Civil Judge S.D. Palghar